DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 2019-926176

\$35.00

02/28/2019 10:19 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=5

E03

Described Described Described	
Recording Requested By:	
Western Title Company, LLC	\ \
Escrow No.: 101396-CRF	\ \
	\ \
When Recorded Mail To:	\ \
Bruce and Stephanie Sanguinetti	\ \
P.O. Box 284	
Genoa, NV	
89441	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
Same as above	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(opubb doore to reconder 5 ase only)
	1 1
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached docum	ent, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for
recording does not contain the social securi	ity number of any person or persons.
(Per NRS 239	PB.030)
Malin	
Signature () U	
Colleen Felix	Escrow Officer
Conton x our	Listion Street
	. \
	/ /
\ \	\ \
**Re-recording Document No. 2019-9261	73 to add grantee's trustee's
names**	
hames	
	/ /
Grant, Bargain ai	nd Sale Deed
Grain, Daigain ai	iu paic Decu
Α.	

APN#: 1220-16-210-008

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$900.90 Rec:\$35.00 \$935.90 Pas=3

ETRCO

2019-926173

02/28/2019 08:55 AM

APN#: 1220-16-210-008 RPTT: \$ 900.90

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company **Escrow No.: 101396-CRF** When Recorded Mail To: The Bruce and Stephanie Sanguinetti Family Living Trust, dated March 15, 2018 PO Box 284 Genoa, NV 89441

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

VANNAI RODRIGUEZ

ESCROW ASSISTANT

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN#: 1220-16-210-008 RPTT: \$ 900.90

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 101396-CRF
When Recorded Mail To:
The Bruce and Stephanie
Sanguinetti Family Living Trust,

dated March 15, 2018 PO Box 284 Genoa, NV 89441

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above Recorded Electronically
ID 2019-9219173
County D0-19103
Date 2-28-19 Time 8:55
Simplifile.com 800.460.5657

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

SAVANNAH RODRIGUEZ

ESCROW ASSISTANT

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Elaine A. Torrez, a widow

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to Bruce Sanguinetti and Stephanie Sanguinetti, Co-Trustees of The Bruce and Stephanie Sanguinetti Family Living Trust, dated March 15, 2018

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 in Block G of AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 30, 1972, in Book 1072, Page 642, as Document No. 62493.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/15/2019

Elanut Toner by Christmal P. Milu
Elaine A. Torrez by Christina J.P. Milne, as attorney in fact
STATE OF Hawaii COUNTY OF Honolulu }ss
STATE OF TIMULUE
COUNTY OF Honduly
This instrument was acknowledged before me on with the control of
February 19, 2019 by Christina I.P. Milne attorneysin
facto for Elaine A. Torrez.
Moralic A Torrez.
Cheaktaliki 3 308
- 4 10 . 4 .
Notary Public
" WALE OUT
Washington and Control
Notary Public Certification Carol A Kalahiki First Judicial Circuit
Doe Description Great Barnein
and Sale Deer
83 Page of pages: 2 Date of Doc.: 215 19
Solo Sale Due Date of Doc.: 2/15/19
The first the same of the same
STATE Notary Signature My commission expires: 10 10 20 34 19

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511

	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-16-210-008	ı				\wedge		
2.	Type of Property:	FOR REC	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1	T/INSTRUMEN		300001121		
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l						
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:					
	i) Other	ii) 🗆 Moone Home	NOTES.					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	ronerty:	\$ 231,000	.00 👝				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax Value:			\$231,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$251,000					
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Duc.		<u>*-10 \ </u>				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			1				
т.		ntion per NPS 375 000 S	Section 3)		,		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Verve and the description of the descript							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: re-recording doc+2019.926173 to add trustee names to grantee.							
5.			3 212.6	œe.				
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %							
	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disalloware result in a penalty of 10% of the uant to NRS 375.030, the Id.	if called upon to substantice of any claimed exemp the tax due plus interest	tiate the infortion, or other at 1% per mo	rmation provided the control of the	led hereir n of additi	n. Furthermore, the ional tax due, may		
Signa	ature 8 mm		Capacity <u>E</u>	ESUZOV				
~	ature		Capacity					
_			- 1/ 17		***************************************			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								
/-	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)				
Print	Elaine A. Torrez		Print Name:	The Bruce as	nd Stephai	nie Sanguinetti		
Nam	e:		Family Living Trust, dated March 15, 2018					
Addı	ress: 1351 Humuula St.		Address:	PO Box 284				
City:			City:	Genoa				
State	***************************************		State:	NV	Zip:	89441		
	/ /	1 / 1						
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING						
	(required if not the seller or buye							
Print	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh.	alf of Western Title Compa	<u>any</u> Es	sc. #: <u>101396-C</u>	<u>CRF</u>			
Addr								
	5470 Kietzke Ln., Sto	e. 230						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)